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Viking Chase Four Peaks
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2015

Pos. No.
1 1019
2 1200
3 1201
4 456
5 1203
6 454
7 1204
8 118
9 1205

10 381
11 1206
12 1207
13 1208
14 1209
15 1210
16 1251
17 130
18 122
19 368
20 1211
21 457
22 1070
23 881
24 830
25 1212
26 1213
27 646
28 655
29 377
30 1214
31 400
32 1215
33 1216
34 1217
35 1021
36 1218
37 1219
38 1220
39 1221
40 165
41 52
42 1222
43 752
44 1223
45 1224
46 1225
47 59
48 585
49 125
50 1226
51 1252
52 1333

Name

Harry Holmes
Stuart Carmichael
Jayson Cavill
Stephen Pugh
Steven Baldwin
Paul Christon
Nigel Tate

Kay Neesam

Paul Evans

David Bannister
Ben Jemon
Stephen Riddiough
David Jelley

Tim Grimwood
Martin Randall
Penny Browell
Jacqueline Keavney
Sally Houghton
Russ Grayson
Robbie Kelly
Peter Riley

Rob Allinson
Stephen Mummery
Mike Bennett

Till Sawala
Nicholas Galpin
Julian Barwick
Nicholas Cousins
Dean Stockwell
Joseph Johnson
Graeme Addison
Derek Owen

John Williams
Jim Coldwell
Mark Bown

Martin Gabriel
Mike McGough
Adrian Pilkington
David Beel

Hilary Coventry
Lynn Humpleby
Barry Warrington
Christopher J Wright
Pete Murray
Vincent Mullan
Paul Lyons

Kirsty Struthers
David Heath
Joanne Goldsmith
Ray Foulkes
Julia Cove-Smith
Ronnie Sherwood

Club

York Knavesmire
E. HullH
Pickering AC.
Esk Valley Fell
Not Declared#
North York Moors
Not Declared#
New Marske H.
Not Declared#
York Acorn

Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Swaledale Run.
Ripon Runners
Pickering AC.
Not Declared#
Esk Valley Fell
Redcar R.C.
York Acorn

Elvet Striders
Not Declared#
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Pickering AC.
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Sedgefield H
Not Declared#
Esk Valley Fell
Not Declared#
Esk Valley Fell
Not Declared#
Esk Valley Fell
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
Thirsk & Sow. H
Pickering AC.
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Not Declared#
Not Declared#
North York Moors
North York Moors
New Marske H.
New Marske H.
Redcar R.C.

Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
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20-Sep-15
Race 8

time cat/pos/pts/total

61.39
62.45
65.17
68.23
69.47
70.07
70.13
70.26
71.47
72.03
72.16
72.55
72.56
74.27
74.44
74.48
74.50
75.59
76.29
76.33
76.35
76.53
76.54
76.59
77.09
77.12
78.24
78.33
80.19
80.31
83.16
84.01
84.26
84.58
85.55
86.17
86.25
86.28
87.01
87.23
87.30
87.32
87.51
87.57
88.18
88.37
88.58
89.13
90.17
90.43
90.44
91.17

MO/1/50/236
M40/1/50/50
MO/2/48/48
M45/1/50/240
MO/3/46/46
M45/2/48/137
MO/4/45/45
F45/1/50/250
MO/5/44/44
M40/2/48/131
MO/6/43/43
MO/7/42/42
MO/8/41/41
MO/9/40/40
MO/10/39/39
FO/1/50/50
F50/1/50/98
F50/2/48/248
M40/3/46/221
MO/11/38/38
M45/3/46/221
MO/12/37/75
M60/1/50/248
M60/2/48/148
MO/13/36/36
MO/14/35/35
M50/1/50/233
M50/2/48/223
M40/4/45/206
MO/15/34/34
M45/4/45/221
MO/16/33/33
MO/17/32/32
MO/18/31/31
MO/19/30/222
MO/20/29/29
MO/21/28/28
MO/22/27/27
MO/23/26/26
F50/3/46/233
FO/2/48/144
M65/1/50/50
M55/1/50/132
MO/24/25/25
MO/25/24/24
M40/5/44/44
FO/3/46/224
M45/5/44/164
F40/1/50/146
M50/3/46/46
FO/4/45/45
M70/1/50/250*
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53 116 Helen Ashworth Thirsk & Sow. H 92.15 F45/2/48/238
54 1227 Mike Collins Not Declared# 92.27 MO/26/23/23
55 1228 Mike Sholer Not Declared# 92.27 MO/27/22/22
56 1229 Michael Rosher Not Declared# 93.25 MO/28/21/21
57 1230 Gary Beated Not Declared# 94.59 MO/29/20/20
58 1231 Barry Edwards Not Declared# 95.50 MO/30/19/19
59 1232 Stephen Steal Not Declared# 95.50 MO/31/18/18
60 904 Michael Hetherton Pickering AC. 97.07 M65/2/48/98
61 1253 Jan Young Elvet Striders 97.53 F60/1/50/50
62 831 Martin White New Marske H. 98.34 M60/3/46/179
63 898 David Parke Scarborough AC 99.18 M65/3/46/94
64 55 Fran Jeffery Thirsk & Sow. H 102.40 FO/5/44/173
65 380 Russ Kelly Redcar R.C. 103.39 M40/6/43/189
66 79 Maria Clemmit Middlesbrough 103.47 FO/6/43/122
67 817 Barry Moody North York Moors 109.32 M65/4/45/145
68 755 Christopher Jamieson Esk Valley Fell 109.56 M55/2/48/217
69 123 Louise Campbell Esk Valley Fell 118.04 F45/3/46/140*
70 1254 Penny Outhwaite Esk Valley Fell 119.34 FOI7/42/42
71 1255 Lorna Simpkin Not Declared# 120.25 FO/8/41/41
72 1233 Ray Wheatley Redcar R.C. 120.25 M50/4/45/45
(End)

Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 Esk Valley Fell 'A’ 68 4,17,22,25 15/116

2 Pickering AC.'A’ 92 3,15,24,50 14/32

3 North York Moors ‘A’ 106 6,23,37,40 13/98

4 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 119 26,29,31,33 12/65

5 Redcar R.C.'A' 169 18,42,53,56 11/36

female: 1 New Marske H. 'A' 26 1,8,(17) 15/87

2 Thirsk & Sow. H 'A' 27 5,10,12 14/81

3 Esk Valley Fell 'A’ 38 9,14,15 13/58

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)
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Comments:

Well done to Harry Holmes and Kay Neesam for winning their respective events. Also
congratulations to Esk Valley Men and New Marske Women for winning the team
events.

As you may now be aware Roseberry Topping was cancelled which has left a hole in
the 'Summer Series' competition as we are how down to 9 races. It has been decided by
NEHRA that it will be the best '5' to count out of nine as it seemed to us that 6/9 was
just too many. At present we have one run left ‘Levisham Limping.' Equally not all
information was available for these results but in order to progress before | go back into
hospital | have had to use default info for club and age in many cases. | will not have
time to reprocess this at present.

Please note the first four events in the Winter Series will be:-

Gisborough Moors

Saltergate-Levisham

Guisborough Woods

Captain Cooks New Years day race.

The draft should be ready for next week and is likely to consist of 13 races with best 7

to count.
If you wish to contact me about any of these matters e Mail- parrydavids@gmail.com or
telephone 07583021070. ......... May | also offer my many thanks for all who have sent

me cards and good wishes. Dave

Final Race: Levisham Limping 04-Oct-15
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