## Viking Chase Four Peaks N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2015

20-Sep-15 Race 8

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	1019	Harry Holmes	York Knavesmire	61.39	MO/1/50/236
2	1200	Stuart Carmichael	E. Hull H	62.45	M40/1/50/50
3	1200	Jayson Cavill	Pickering AC.	65.17	MO/2/48/48
4	456	Stephen Pugh	Esk Valley Fell	68.23	M45/1/50/240
5	1203	Steven Baldwin	Not Declared#	69.47	MO/3/46/46
6	454	Paul Christon	North York Moors	70.07	M45/2/48/137
7	1204		Not Declared#	70.07	MO/4/45/45
<i>7</i> 8	1204	Nigel Tate	New Marske H.	70.13	
		Kay Neesam Paul Evans		70.26 71.47	F45/1/50/250
9	1205		Not Declared#		MO/5/44/44
10	381	David Bannister	York Acorn	72.03	M40/2/48/131
11	1206	Ben Jemon	Not Declared#	72.16	MO/6/43/43
12	1207	Stephen Riddiough	Not Declared#	72.55	MO/7/42/42
13	1208	David Jelley	Not Declared#	72.56	MO/8/41/41
14	1209	Tim Grimwood	Not Declared#	74.27	MO/9/40/40
15	1210	Martin Randall	Not Declared#	74.44	MO/10/39/39
16	1251	Penny Browell	Not Declared#	74.48	FO/1/50/50
17	130	Jacqueline Keavney	Swaledale Run.	74.50	F50/1/50/98
18	122	Sally Houghton	Ripon Runners	75.59	F50/2/48/248
19	368	Russ Grayson	Pickering AC.	76.29	M40/3/46/221
20	1211	Robbie Kelly	Not Declared#	76.33	MO/11/38/38
21	457	Peter Riley	Esk Valley Fell	76.35	M45/3/46/221
22	1070	Rob Allinson	Redcar R.C.	76.53	MO/12/37/75
23	881	Stephen Mummery	York Acorn	76.54	M60/1/50/248
24	830	Mike Bennett	Elvet Striders	76.59	M60/2/48/148
25	1212	Till Sawala	Not Declared#	77.09	MO/13/36/36
26	1213	Nicholas Galpin	Esk Valley Fell	77.12	MO/14/35/35
27	646	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	78.24	M50/1/50/233
28	655	Nicholas Cousins	Pickering AC.	78.33	M50/2/48/223
29	377	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	80.19	M40/4/45/206
30	1214	Joseph Johnson	Esk Valley Fell	80.31	MO/15/34/34
31	400	Graeme Addison	Sedgefield H	83.16	M45/4/45/221
32	1215	Derek Owen	Not Declared#	84.01	MO/16/33/33
33	1216	John Williams	Esk Valley Fell	84.26	MO/17/32/32
34	1217	Jim Coldwell	Not Declared#	84.58	MO/18/31/31
35	1021	Mark Bown	Esk Valley Fell	85.55	MO/19/30/222
36	1218	Martin Gabriel	Not Declared#	86.17	MO/20/29/29
37	1219	Mike McGough	Esk Valley Fell	86.25	MO/21/28/28
38	1220	Adrian Pilkington	Not Declared#	86.28	MO/22/27/27
39	1221	David Beel	Not Declared#	87.01	MO/23/26/26
40	165	Hilary Coventry	Thirsk & Sow. H	87.23	F50/3/46/233
41	52	Lynn Humpleby	Pickering AC.	87.30	FO/2/48/144
42	1222	Barry Warrington	Esk Valley Fell	87.32	M65/1/50/50
43	752	Christopher J Wright	North York Moors	87.51	M55/1/50/132
44	1223	Pete Murray	Not Declared#	87.57	MO/24/25/25
45	1224	Vincent Mullan	Not Declared#	88.18	MO/25/24/24
46	1225	Paul Lyons	North York Moors	88.37	M40/5/44/44
47	59	Kirsty Struthers	North York Moors	88.58	FO/3/46/224
48	585	David Heath	New Marske H.	89.13	M45/5/44/164
49	125	Joanne Goldsmith	New Marske H.	90.17	F40/1/50/146
50	1226	Ray Foulkes	Redcar R.C.	90.43	M50/3/46/46
51 	1252	Julia Cove-Smith	Esk Valley Fell	90.44	FO/4/45/45
52	1333	Ronnie Sherwood	New Marske H.	91.17	M70/1/50/250*

53	116	Helen Ashworth	Thirsk & Sow. H	92.15	F45/2/48/238
54	1227	Mike Collins	Not Declared#	92.27	MO/26/23/23
55	1228	Mike Sholer	Not Declared#	92.27	MO/27/22/22
56	1229	Michael Rosher	Not Declared#	93.25	MO/28/21/21
57	1230	Gary Beated	Not Declared#	94.59	MO/29/20/20
58	1231	Barry Edwards	Not Declared#	95.50	MO/30/19/19
59	1232	Stephen Steal	Not Declared#	95.50	MO/31/18/18
60	904	Michael Hetherton	Pickering AC.	97.07	M65/2/48/98
61	1253	Jan Young	Elvet Striders	97.53	F60/1/50/50
62	831	Martin White	New Marske H.	98.34	M60/3/46/179
63	898	David Parke	Scarborough AC	99.18	M65/3/46/94
64	55	Fran Jeffery	Thirsk & Sow. H	102.40	FO/5/44/173
65	380	Russ Kelly	Redcar R.C.	103.39	M40/6/43/189
66	79	Maria Clemmit	Middlesbrough	103.47	FO/6/43/122
67	817	Barry Moody	North York Moors	109.32	M65/4/45/145
68	755	Christopher Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	109.56	M55/2/48/217
69	123	Louise Campbell	Esk Valley Fell	118.04	F45/3/46/140*
70	1254	Penny Outhwaite	Esk Valley Fell	119.34	FO/7/42/42
71	1255	Lorna Simpkin	Not Declared#	120.25	FO/8/41/41
72	1233	Ray Wheatley	Redcar R.C.	120.25	M50/4/45/45
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	68	4,17,22,25	15/116
	2 Pickering AC. 'A'	92	3,15,24,50	14/32
	3 North York Moors 'A'	106	6,23,37,40	13/98
	4 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	119	26,29,31,33	12/65
	5 Redcar R.C. 'A'	169	18,42,53,56	11/36
female:	1 New Marske H. 'A'	26	1,8,(17)	15/87
	2 Thirsk & Sow. H 'A'	27	5,10,12	14/81
	3 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	38	9,14,15	13/58

<sup>\* =</sup> Bonus points not included

<sup># =</sup> Non-counter (team)

## Comments:

Well done to Harry Holmes and Kay Neesam for winning their respective events. Also congratulations to Esk Valley Men and New Marske Women for winning the team events.

As you may now be aware Roseberry Topping was cancelled which has left a hole in the 'Summer Series' competition as we are now down to 9 races. It has been decided by NEHRA that it will be the best '5' to count out of nine as it seemed to us that 6/9 was just too many. At present we have one run left 'Levisham Limping.' Equally not all information was available for these results but in order to progress before I go back into hospital I have had to use default info for club and age in many cases. I will not have time to reprocess this at present.

Please note the first four events in the Winter Series will be:-

Gisborough Moors

Saltergate-Levisham

Guisborough Woods

Captain Cooks New Years day race.

The draft should be ready for next week and is likely to consist of 13 races with best 7 to count. ...

If you wish to contact me about any of these matters e Mail- parrydavid5@gmail.com or telephone 07583021070. ......... May I also offer my many thanks for all who have sent me cards and good wishes. Dave

Final Race: Levisham Limping 04-Oct-15